	CITY OF LITTLETON, COLORADO	
	Resolution No. 20	
	Ser	ies, 2018
	A DESOLUTION OF THE CL	TV COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
		TY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF APPROVING THE MINERAL
	STATION AREA FRAMEWO	
	WHEREAS. Section 2-9-1 of the	City Code defines the powers and duties of
,	the Planning Commission and states that the Planning Commission shall recommend to	
	the City Council comprehensive plans, and further states that such plans shall be subject	
	to approval by City Council; and	
	Tr	
	WHEREAS, the Planning Comm	nission held a public hearing on March 12,
	2018, to consider recommendation of the Mineral Station Area Framework to City Council;	
	and	
		g on March 20, 2018, the City Council, after
	considering such evidence and testimony, voted to approve the Mineral Station Area	
	Framework.	
	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RE	SOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL, OF
	THE CITY OF LITTLETON, COLORAL	OO, THAT:
	<b>Section 1.</b> The City Counc	cil does hereby approve the Mineral Station
	Area Framework.	
	INTRODUCED, READ AND AD	OPTED at a regularly scheduled meeting of
	the City Council of the City of Littleton, Colo	rado, on the 20th day of March, 2018, at 6:30
p.m.at the Littleton Center, 2255 West Berry Avenue, Littleton, Colorado.		
	ATTEST:	
	ATTEST.	
	Wendy Heffner I	Debbie Brinkman
	•	MAYOR
	The state of the s	
	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
	Lena McClelland	
	ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY	